2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

School District: 04676--OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Island
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Ra
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 656
1 Year 698
2 Years 704
3 Years 705
4 Years 707
5 Years 745
6 Years 640
7 Years 665
8 Years 626
9 Years 639
10 Years 542
11 Years 563
12 Years 488
13 Years 510
14 Years 444
15 Years 455
16 Years 390
17 Years 392
18 Years 302
19 Years 255

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

er

ces)

old)

12,802
10,371
2,431

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

35,044

34,643

32,659

853

38

941

8
144

401

406

Male Female
330 326
349 349
373 331
372 333
363 344
397 348
332 308
330 335
349 277
316 323
291 251
290 273
244 244
271 239
212 232
217 238
192 198
211 181
171 131
117 138
35,044

13,843

12,802

1,041

Person per
Household
2.74

2.92

1.97

12,802

2,243

4,412

2,293

2,583

961

249

61

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
12,802
520
3,071
3,914
2,860
1,380
704
284

69

Family
9,896
192
2,158
3,353
2,369
1,129
515
148

32

12,802
2,243
1,126
1,117

10,559
9,896
8,944
4,904
4,040

952
297
182
115
655
444
211
663
386
277

5,530

10,569
10,569
1
10,479
10,319
9,298
1,021
277
744
160
122

38

89

o O o

Non-
Family
2,906
328
913
561
491
251
189
136
37

File 1 (Ohio)--Produced by the U.S. Bureau of the Census.
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